6	PE	108K	•	
	Vbb A 3	ious ,		R
he Director	- WISTER	Hent a	nd Tra	dem



	Patent and Trademark Office
Attorne	ev Docket No.: CDIM119964

i	Now and the second seco		Attorney Docket No.: CDIM119964	
То	he Director – USTPARent and Trademark Office: 102413	765 al docu	ments or copy thereof.	
1.	Submission Type  Wew  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment  License  Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
	Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Lucas S. Gordon February 24, 2003 Mark L. Mathis February 24, 2003 Greg Nicminen February 21, 2003  Attional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 5540 Lake Kirkland,	receiving party: imensions, Inc. e Washington Blvd. NE WA 98033 dress(es) attached?  Yes	
5.	\pplication number(s) and/or patent number(s):	-		
	\. Patent Application No(s). 10/313,914	B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No		
	f this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first pamed executing inventor:			
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of appl	ications and/or patents involved: 1	
	Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. <b>Customer No. 26389</b> CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR  JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC  1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800  Seattle, WA 98101-2347  206.682.8100	Enclosed Check No.  9.  The fee is autho No. 03-1740. (A dup  10. The Director is here 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 wh	3.41):	
04/0	9/2003 DBYRNE 00000022 10313914 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
I h	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic iginal document.  Rodney C. Tullett Tame of Attorney or Agent Legistration No. 34.034	Signature  Signature  Deer of pages, including cover of pages, includi	Date  er sheet, attachments, and document: 4  dealed envelope as first class mail with and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327,	
Da	March 28, 2003	Pamela Sh	Suker	

RC1:pt

**PATENT REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0172** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lucas S. Gordon, residing at 4106 204th Avenue NE, Sammamish, WA 98074, Mark L. Mathis, residing at 12010 76th Avenue NE, Kirkland, WA 98034 and Greg Nieminen, residing at 20206 100th Avenue NE, Bothell, WA 98011, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MEDICAL DEVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM, Application No. 10/313,914, filed on December 5, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Cardiac Dimensions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5540 Lake Washington Blvd. NE, Kirkland, WA 98033 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Kirkland,	Washington, this	_24	day of 🖟	bruary	_, 2003.
				)	

Lucas & Gordon

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lucas S. Gordon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

-1-

CDIM\19964121.DOC

PATEN

PATENT REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0173

Seal or stands RIE Co	Signature Printed Name: VALERIE (RAIG- Notary Public My appointment expires 4/02/05
Executed at Kirkland, W	ashington, this24** day of{
	Mark L. Mathis
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
who appeared before me, and sa	have satisfactory evidence that Mark L. Mathis is the person aid person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	- Alleng Craus
(Seal or stand) CR	Signature Printed Name: VALERIC (RAIG- Notary Public My appointment expires 4/02/05)

CDIM\19964121.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0174

Executed at Kirkland, Washington, this 2157 day of February, 2003.

They Nieminen

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Greg Nieminen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 2/21/03

(Seal or stamp



Printed Name: <u>VAUERIE CRAIT</u>

Notary Public

My appointment expires 4/2/05

CDIM\19964121.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 04/03/2003